
 
Entfernungen / Kilometrierung 
 

Von Nach Entfernung Kilometrierung 

Mainz-Leichhof  Mainz-Kostheim 5 km 0,0 km 

Mainz-Kostheim  Hochheim  4 km  5,0 km  

Hochheim  Wicker  7 km  9,0 km  

Wicker  Bad Weilbach  2 km  16,0 km  

Bad Weilbach  Weilbach  1 km  18,0 km  

Weilbach  Kriftel  7 km  19,0 km  

Kriftel  Zeilsheim  3 km  26,0 km  

Zeilsheim  Ober-Liederbach  3 km  29,0 km  

Ober-Liederbach  Sulzbach  3 km  32,0 km  

Sulzbach  Eschborn  4 km  35,0 km  

Eschborn  Niederursel  5 km  39,0 km  

Niederursel  Kalbach  3 km  44,0 km  

Kalbach (Brunnen)  Bonames  1 km  47,0 km  

Bonames  Harheim  2 km  48,0 km  

Harheim  Nieder-Erlenbach  4 km  50,0 km  

Nieder-Erlenbach  Dortelweil  2 km  54,0 km  

Dortelweil  Klein-Karben  5 km  56,0 km  

Klein-Karben  Büdesheim  5 km  61,0 km  

Büdesheim  Heldenbergen  5 km  66,0 km  

Heldenbergen  Windecken  2 km  71,0 km  

Windecken  Eichen  6 km  73,0 km  

Eichen  Kloster Engelthal  4 km  79,0 km  

Kloster Engelthal  Altenstadt  2 km  83,0 km  

Altenstadt  Oberau  2 km  85,0 km  

Oberau  Rommelhausen  3 km  87,0 km  

Rommelhausen  Himbach  2 km  90,0 km  

Himbach  Düdelsheim  5 km  92,0 km  

Düdelsheim  
Glauberg (Archäo-
Park)  

3 km  97,0 km  

Glauberg  
Abzweig Kloster 
Konradsdorf  

8 km  100,0 km  

Abzweig Konradsd.  Eckartsborn  5 km  108,0 km  

Eckartsborn  Lißberg  2 km  113,0 km  

Lißberg  Hirzenhain  4 km  115,0 km  

Hirzenhain  Glashütten  4 km  119,0 km  

Glashütten  Streithain  1 km  123,0 km  

Streithain  Marcellinus-Kapelle  3 km  124,0 km  

Marcellinus-Kapelle  Burkhards (Friedhof)  2 km  127,0 km  

Burkhards  Sichenhausen  4 km  129,0 km  

Sichenhausen  Hochwaldhausen  8 km  133,0 km  

Hochwaldhausen  Ilbeshausen  1 km  141,0 km  

Ilbeshausen  Nösberts-Weidmoos  3 km  142,0 km  

Nösberts-Weidmoos   Steinfurt  3 km  145,0 km  

Steinfurt  Blankenau  5 km  148,0 km  

Blankenau  Hainzell  2 km  153,0 km  

Hainzell  Kleinheiligkreuz  3 km  155,0 km  

Kleinheiligkreuz  Malkes  6 km  158,0 km  

Malkes  Rodges  2 km  164,0 km  

Rodges  Haimbach  1 km  166,0 km  

Haimbach  Fulda (Dom)  5 km  167,0 km  

        172,0 km   
 


